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Account Name Bank
August July Variance

General Operating Accounts
Apartments General US Bank 2,661,045.84 2,697,177.03            36,131.19 

Payroll Account US Bank 187,826.21 187,826.21 - 

General Operating US Bank 814,242.18 741,502.29 (72,739.89) 

PHA Reserve US Bank 744,492.94 744,436.04 (56.90) 

Homeownership US Bank 568,429.24 568,146.80 (282.44) 

Tenant Trust Accounts

Tenant Trust Security Deposit First Citizens 540,692.98 533,339.36 (7,353.62) 

HUD Trust Accounts

Section 8 US Bank 2,894,377.42 3,067,577.62            173,200.20 

Low Income Public Housing Management US Bank 683,610.57 778,376.52 94,765.95 

Low Income Public Housing Damage Security US Bank 10,500.00 10,700.00 200.00 

Family Self Sufficiency US Bank 523,657.73 522,130.40 (1,527.33) 

LIPH Family Self Sufficiency US Bank 41,644.98 41,572.80 (72.18) 

Low Income Public Housing Section 18 US Bank 685046.69 47.88 (684,998.81) 

Local Government Investment Pool WSIB 20,966,145.69 19,512,211.33           (1,453,934.36) 

Rural Development Funds

Orting Reserve US Bank 94,394.85 94,387.64 (7.21) 

FNMA Loan Reserve Account (Restricted)

Cash Restricted - CR Reserve for replacement Greystone (TTE) 606,016.65 597,981.65 (8,035.00) 

Cash Restricted - CR Reserve for restabilization Greystone (TTE) 60,530.47 60,501.15 (29.32) 

Cash Restricted - CR Taxes and Insurance Greystone (TTE) 95,149.47 83,111.90 (12,037.57) 

Cash Restricted - DM Reserve for replacement Greystone (TTE) 27,149.75 27,127.85 (21.90) 

Cash Restricted - DM Reserve for restabilization Greystone (TTE) 19,192.62 19,183.33 (9.29) 

Cash Restricted - DM Taxes and Insurance Greystone (TTE) 52,825.13 46,630.84 (6,194.29) 

Cash Restricted - LV Reserve for replacement Greystone (TTE) 100,349.87 100,301.28 (48.59) 

Cash Restricted - LV Reserve for restabilization Greystone (TTE) 26,679.03 26,666.11 (12.92) 

Cash Restricted - LV Taxes and Insurance Greystone (TTE) 75,034.42 67,182.88 (7,851.54) 

FNMA Reserve Total 1,028,686.99            (1,028,686.99) 

TOTAL PCHA CASH 32,479,034.73         30,528,118.91       1,950,915.82 

Pierce County Housing Authority
Cash Position

Period Ending August 2025
Balance

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

September 24th, 2025, Information Packet for the Regular Meeting of the Housing Pierce County Board of Commissioners Page 59 of 96



PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 
Balance Sheet (With Period Change) 

Period = Aug 2025 

PCHA Wide 

Balance Beginning Net 

Current Period Balance Change 

 CURRENT ASSETS 

     Cash and Equivalents 8,316,134.26 8,349,989.61 -33,855.35

     Cash Restricted 1,919,300.66 1,421,525.86 497,774.80 

     Tenant Security Deposits 551,910.48 544,599.36 7,311.12 

     Accounts Receivable Net 2,162,866.36 2,128,450.53 34,415.83 

     Accounts Receivable HUD -29,426.37 -21,776.72 -7,649.65

     Other Current Assets 22,370,769.47 20,953,810.73 1,416,958.74 

     Due from Intercompany 470,701.94 484,218.40 -13,516.46

 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 35,762,256.80 33,860,817.77 1,901,439.03 

 NON CURRENT ASSETS 

     Cash Restricted-FSS Escrow 491,369.29 489,769.78 1,599.51 

     Capital Assets Net 26,226,136.86 26,456,790.62 -230,653.76

     Other Non Current Assets 790,055.96 790,055.96 0.00 

 TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 27,507,562.11 27,736,616.36 -229,054.25

 TOTAL ASSETS 63,269,818.91 61,597,434.13 1,672,384.78 

 DEFERRED OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES 998,658.00 998,658.00 0.00 

 CURRENT LIABLITIES 

     Accounts Payable 91,491.59 68,325.73 23,165.86 

     Accrued Payroll -28,964.42 -29,032.21 67.79 

     Compensated Absences and Benefits 170,812.91 170,812.91 0.00 

     Security Deposits 586,365.31 577,851.69 8,513.62 

     Accrued Interest Payable 72,459.72 72,459.72 0.00 

     Notes Payable - Current Position 133,051.55 165,924.98 -32,873.43

     Funds held for FSS 504,955.72 503,356.24 1,599.48 

     Other Liabilities 260,940.93 260,940.93 0.00 

     Due to Intercompany 470,701.95 484,218.41 -13,516.46

     Unearned Revenue 263,894.53 264,650.70 -756.17

 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 2,525,709.79 2,539,509.10 -13,799.31

 NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 

     Net Pension and OPEB Liability 1,305,602.04 1,305,602.04 0.00 

     Compensated Absences and Benefits 25,163.36 25,163.36 0.00 

     Notes Payable Net of Current Portion 21,963,395.64 21,981,522.51 -18,126.87

 TOTAL NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 23,294,161.04 23,312,287.91 -18,126.87

 DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 532,283.97 532,283.97 0.00 

 TOTAL NET POSITION 37,916,322.11 36,212,011.15 1,704,310.96 
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 
Comparative Income Statement 

August 2025 and August 2024 
PCHA WIDE 

Description Aug-25 Aug-24 Variance Variance % YTD 2025 YTD  2024 Variance Variance % 

OPERATING REVENUES 

      Rental Income 607,251.26 561,048.60 46,202.66 8.24 4,702,360.59 4,097,860.58 604,500.01 14.75 

      Other Tenant Revenue 166,216.97 94,886.85 71,330.12 75.17 1,054,854.70 742,057.54 312,797.16 42.15 

      HUD Subsidy 3,890,583.35 3,595,372.00 295,211.35 8.21 31,425,893.62 28,442,589.83 2,983,303.79 10.49 

      LIPH Operating Grant 41,190.85 97,552.97 -56,362.12 -57.78 707,620.13 1,218,641.58 -511,021.45 -41.93

      FSS Subsidy 20,903.81 12,700.65 8,203.16 64.59 143,918.26 73,734.26 70,184.00 95.19 

      Admin Subsidy 282,789.00 298,797.33 -16,008.33 -5.36 2,264,555.31 2,135,320.64 129,234.67 6.05 

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 5,008,935.24 4,660,358.40 348,576.84 7.48 40,299,202.61 36,710,204.43 3,588,998.18 9.78 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

      Central Administration 119,430.10 101,161.41 -18,268.69 -18.06 935,415.09 995,762.01 60,346.92 6.06 

      Utilities 125,825.96 95,021.98 -30,803.98 -32.42 1,133,854.25 975,786.84 -158,067.41 -16.20

      Maintenance Costs 299,058.81 222,063.66 -76,995.15 -34.67 1,703,685.18 1,722,719.25 19,034.07 1.10 

      Wages & Benefits Onsite 486,829.47 419,646.67 -67,182.80 -16.01 3,784,879.27 3,407,236.59 -377,642.68 -11.08

      FSS Expense 11,897.79 5,854.02 -6,043.77 -103.24 76,209.17 112,033.13 35,823.96 31.98 

      Housing Assistance Payments 3,980,484.00 3,496,354.00 -484,130.00 -13.85 30,634,389.00 26,869,826.82 -3,764,562.18 -14.01

      General-Taxes, Insurance 38,992.23 22,293.30 -16,698.93 -74.91 338,090.30 182,861.71 -155,228.59 -84.89

      Independent Audit Costs 19,069.07 0.00 -19,069.07 -100.00 38,758.80 8,846.76 -29,912.04 -338.11

      Vendor, Lender, Professional & Other Fees 10,024.09 4,520.37 -5,503.72 -121.75 58,940.70 28,848.92 -30,091.78 -104.31

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 5,091,611.52 4,366,915.41 -724,696.11 -16.60 38,704,221.76 34,303,922.03 -4,400,299.73 -12.83

PROFIT/LOSS AFTER OPERATING COSTS -82,676.28 293,442.99 -376,119.27 -128.17 1,594,980.85 2,406,282.40 -811,301.55 -33.72

NON OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

      Gain (Loss) Disposition of Assets 1,980,898.86 1,060,434.72 920,464.14 86.80 12,511,332.45 7,100,327.63 5,411,004.82 76.21 

      Special Items -43,337.20 -32,567.38 -10,769.82 -33.07 -283,172.65 -163,088.58 -120,084.07 -73.63

      Investments/Interest Earnings 74,332.44 47,197.17 27,135.27 57.49 492,946.38 87,283.83 405,662.55 464.76 

      Depreciation -130,577.62 -111,034.00 -19,543.62 -17.60 -1,017,412.74 -913,233.11 -104,179.63 -11.41

      Interest Expense -94,329.24 -75,384.38 -18,944.86 -25.13 -787,445.89 -532,922.91 -254,522.98 -47.76

NET OPERATING INCOME (NOI) 1,704,310.96 1,182,089.12 522,221.84 44.18 12,511,228.40 7,984,649.26 4,526,579.14 56.69 

YTD CHANGE TO NET ASSETS -1,704,310.96 -1,101,928.32 602,382.64 54.67 -12,511,228.40 -7,588,687.48 4,922,540.92 64.87 

ENDING NET POSITION -1,704,310.96 -1,101,928.32 602,382.64 54.67 -12,511,228.40 -7,588,687.48 4,922,540.92 64.87 
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 
BUDGET COMPARISON 

Aug-25 
PCHA WIDE 

Description Comparative Baseline Variance 
Variance 
% 

YTD Comparative YTD Baseline Variance Variance % 

  OPERATING REVENUES 

      Rental Income 607,251.26 494,082.85 113,168.41 22.90 4,702,360.59 3,952,662.80 749,697.79 18.97 

      Other Tenant Revenue 166,216.97 84,248.64 81,968.33 97.29 1,054,854.70 673,989.12 380,865.58 56.51 

      HUD Subsidy 3,890,583.35 3,732,841.58 157,741.77 4.23 31,425,893.62 29,862,732.64 1,563,160.98 5.23 

      LIPH Operating Grant 41,190.85 86,002.50 -44,811.65 -52.11 707,620.13 688,020.00 19,600.13 2.85 

      FSS Subsidy 20,903.81 23,199.75 -2,295.94 -9.90 143,918.26 185,598.00 -41,679.74 -22.46

      Admin Subsidy 282,789.00 250,903.41 31,885.59 12.71 2,264,555.31 2,007,227.28 257,328.03 12.82 

  TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 5,008,935.24 4,671,278.73 337,656.51 7.23 40,299,202.61 37,370,229.84 2,928,972.77 7.84 

  OPERATING EXPENSES 

      Central Administration 119,430.10 130,504.92 11,074.82 8.49 935,415.09 1,044,039.36 108,624.27 10.40 

      Utilities 125,825.96 115,058.32 -10,767.64 -9.36 1,133,854.25 920,466.56 -213,387.69 -23.18

      Maintenance Costs 299,058.81 173,738.35 -125,320.46 -72.13 1,703,685.18 1,389,906.80 -313,778.38 -22.58

   Wages & Benefits Onsite 486,829.47 500,639.72 13,810.25 2.76 3,784,879.27 4,005,117.76 220,238.49 5.50 

      FSS Expense 11,897.79 14,301.57 2,403.78 16.81 76,209.17 114,412.56 38,203.39 33.39 

      Housing Assistance Payments 3,980,484.00 3,565,833.34 -414,650.66 -11.63 30,634,389.00 28,526,666.72 -2,107,722.28 -7.39

      General-Taxes, Insurance 38,992.23 35,513.16 -3,479.07 -9.80 338,090.30 284,105.28 -53,985.02 -19.00

      Independent Audit Costs 19,069.07 8,333.33 -10,735.74 -128.83 38,758.80 66,666.64 27,907.84 41.86 

      Vendor, Lender, Professional & Other Fees 10,024.09 6,008.32 -4,015.77 -66.84 58,940.70 48,066.56 -10,874.14 -22.62

  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 5,091,611.52 4,549,931.03 -541,680.49 -11.91 38,704,221.76 36,399,448.24 -2,304,773.52 -6.33

  PROFIT/LOSS AFTER OPERATING COSTS -82,676.28 121,347.70 -204,023.98 -168.13 1,594,980.85 970,781.60 624,199.25 64.30 

  NON OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

      Gain (Loss) Disposition of Assets 1,980,898.86 1,917,575.31 63,323.55 3.30 12,511,332.45 15,340,602.48 -2,829,270.03 -18.44

      Special Items -43,337.20 -42,090.73 -1,246.47 -2.96 -283,172.65 -336,725.84 53,553.19 15.90 

      Investments/Interest Earnings 74,332.44 73,491.60 840.84 1.14 492,946.38 587,932.80 -94,986.42 -16.16

      Depreciation -130,577.62 -111,745.08 -18,832.54 -16.85 -1,017,412.74 -893,960.64 -123,452.10 -13.81

      Interest Expense -94,329.24 -80,995.03 -13,334.21 -16.46 -787,445.89 -647,960.24 -139,485.65 -21.53

  NET OPERATING INCOME (NOI) 1,704,310.96 1,877,583.77 -173,272.81 -9.23 12,511,228.40 15,020,670.16 -2,509,441.76 -16.71

 YTD CHANGE TO NET ASSETS -1,704,310.96 -1,877,583.77 -173,272.81 -9.23 -12,511,228.40 -15,020,670.16 -2,509,441.76 -16.71

 ENDING NET POSITION -1,704,310.96 -1,877,583.77 -173,272.81 -9.23 -12,511,228.40 -15,020,670.16 -2,509,441.76 -16.71
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

Balance Sheet (With Period Change) 
Period = Aug 2025 

Section 8 

Balance Beginning Net 

Current Period Balance Change 

 CURRENT ASSETS 

     Cash and Equivalents 4,119,229.92 4,045,860.07 73,369.85 

     Cash Restricted -1,257,938.15 -1,035,253.50 -222,684.65

     Accounts Receivable Net 317,237.43 285,085.36 32,152.07 

     Accounts Receivable HUD -1,338.00 -1,338.00 0.00 

     Other Current Assets -4,283.13 -4,283.13 0.00 

     Due from Intercompany -3,317.26 -3,317.26 0.00 

 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 3,169,590.81 3,286,753.54 -117,162.73

 NON CURRENT ASSETS 

     Cash Restricted-FSS Escrow 470,783.55 469,256.22 1,527.33 

     Capital Assets Net 5,450.85 6,289.54 -838.69

     Other Non Current Assets 259,552.99 259,552.99 0.00 

 TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 735,787.39 735,098.75 688.64 

 TOTAL ASSETS 3,905,378.20 4,021,852.29 -116,474.09

 DEFERRED OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES 331,520.05 331,520.05 0.00 

 CURRENT LIABLITIES 

     Accounts Payable -234,923.85 -255,514.24 20,590.39 

     Accrued Payroll 32.83 32.83 0.00 

     Compensated Absences and Benefits 5,428.17 5,428.17 0.00 

     Funds held for FSS 480,473.61 478,946.32 1,527.29 

     Other Liabilities 24,743.06 24,743.06 0.00 

     Due to Intercompany 172,093.66 180,771.82 -8,678.16

     Unearned Revenue 13,391.96 13,391.96 0.00 

 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 461,239.44 447,799.92 13,439.52 

 NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 

     Net Pension and OPEB Liability 294,281.67 294,281.67 0.00 

     Compensated Absences and Benefits 799.66 799.66 0.00 

 TOTAL NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 295,081.33 295,081.33 0.00 

 DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 167,267.01 167,267.01 0.00 

 TOTAL NET POSITION 3,313,310.47 3,443,224.08 -129,913.61
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

Comparative Income Statement 

    August 2025 and August 2024 

Section 8 

Description Aug-25 Aug-24 Variance Variance % YTD 2025 YTD 2024 Variance Variance % 

  OPERATING REVENUES 

      Rental Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -332.00 332.00 100.00 

      Other Tenant Revenue 86,234.40 6,841.29 79,393.11 1,160.50 292,765.03 41,676.52 251,088.51 602.47 

      HUD Subsidy 3,713,700.00 3,436,067.00 277,633.00 8.08 30,055,369.58 27,127,735.87 2,927,633.71 10.79 

      Admin Subsidy 282,789.00 296,463.00 -13,674.00 -4.61 2,237,253.00 2,116,646.00 120,607.00 5.70 

  TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 4,082,723.40 3,739,371.29 343,352.11 9.18 32,585,387.61 29,285,726.39 3,299,661.22 11.27 

  OPERATING EXPENSES 

      Central Administration 90,030.71 99,408.60 9,377.89 9.43 658,525.21 844,087.40 185,562.19 21.98 

      Utilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 123.88 123.88 100.00 

      Maintenance Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,699.76 7,483.71 -6,216.05 -83.06

      Wages & Benefits Onsite 125,222.64 95,671.97 -29,550.67 -30.89 983,294.89 732,948.26 -250,346.63 -34.16

      FSS Expense 11,828.78 2,711.02 -9,117.76 -336.32 74,551.16 90,963.13 16,411.97 18.04 

      Housing Assistance Payments 3,980,484.00 3,496,354.00 -484,130.00 -13.85 30,634,389.00 26,869,826.82 -3,764,562.18 -14.01

      Independent Audit Costs 4,508.92 0.00 -4,508.92 -100.00 9,260.02 2,752.82 -6,507.20 -236.38

      Vendor, Lender, Professional & Other Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 494.00 494.00 100.00 

  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 4,212,075.05 3,694,145.59 -517,929.46 -14.02 32,373,720.04 28,548,680.02 -3,825,040.02 -13.40

  PROFIT/LOSS AFTER OPERATING COSTS -129,351.65 45,225.70 -174,577.35 -386.01 211,667.57 737,046.37 -525,378.80 -71.28

  NON OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

      Investments/Interest Earnings 276.73 259.30 17.43 6.72 1,892.29 2,452.63 -560.34 -22.85

      Depreciation -838.69 -838.59 -0.10 -0.01 -6,708.78 -6,708.90 0.12 0.00 

  NET OPERATING INCOME (NOI) -129,913.61 44,646.41 -174,560.02 -390.98 206,851.08 732,790.10 -525,939.02 -71.77

 YTD CHANGE TO NET ASSETS 129,913.61 -44,646.41 -174,560.02 -390.98 -206,851.08 -732,790.10 -525,939.02 -71.77

 ENDING NET POSITION 129,913.61 -44,646.41 -174,560.02 -390.98 -206,851.08 -732,790.10 -525,939.02 -71.77
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

BUDGET COMPARISON  
Aug-25 

Section 8 

Description Comparative Baseline Variance Variance % YTD Comparative YTD Baseline Variance Variance % 

  OPERATING REVENUES 

      Other Tenant Revenue 86,234.40 12,131.16 74,103.24 610.85 292,765.03 97,049.28 195,715.75 201.67 

      HUD Subsidy 3,713,700.00 3,565,833.34 147,866.66 4.15 30,055,369.58 28,526,666.72 1,528,702.86 5.36 

      Admin Subsidy 282,789.00 247,379.08 35,409.92 14.31 2,237,253.00 1,979,032.64 258,220.36 13.05 

  TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 4,082,723.40 3,825,343.58 257,379.82 6.73 32,585,387.61 30,602,748.64 1,982,638.97 6.48 

  OPERATING EXPENSES 

      Central Administration 90,030.71 32,852.28 -57,178.43 -174.05 658,525.21 262,818.24 -395,706.97 -150.56

      Maintenance Costs 0.00 1,875.00 1,875.00 100.00 13,699.76 15,000.00 1,300.24 8.67 

      Wages & Benefits Onsite 125,222.64 103,075.36 -22,147.28 -21.49 983,294.89 824,602.88 -158,692.01 -19.24

      FSS Expense 11,828.78 12,751.57 922.79 7.24 74,551.16 102,012.56 27,461.40 26.92 

      Housing Assistance Payments 3,980,484.00 3,565,833.34 -414,650.66 -11.63 30,634,389.00 28,526,666.72 -2,107,722.28 -7.39

      Independent Audit Costs 4,508.92 3,166.67 -1,342.25 -42.39 9,260.02 25,333.36 16,073.34 63.45 

      Vendor, Lender, Professional & Other Fees 0.00 25.00 25.00 100.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 100.00 

  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 4,212,075.05 3,719,579.22 -492,495.83 -13.24 32,373,720.04 29,756,633.76 -2,617,086.28 -8.79

  PROFIT/LOSS AFTER OPERATING COSTS -129,351.65 105,764.36 -235,116.01 -222.30 211,667.57 846,114.88 -634,447.31 -74.98

  NON OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

      Investments/Interest Earnings 276.73 332.34 -55.61 -16.73 1,892.29 2,658.72 -766.43 -28.83

      Depreciation -838.69 -12,093.52 11,254.83 93.06 -6,708.78 -96,748.16 90,039.38 93.07 

  NET OPERATING INCOME (NOI) -129,913.61 94,003.18 -223,916.79 -238.20 206,851.08 752,025.44 -545,174.36 -72.49

 YTD CHANGE TO NET ASSETS 129,913.61 -94,003.18 -223,916.79 -238.20 -206,851.08 -752,025.44 -545,174.36 -72.49

 ENDING NET POSITION 129,913.61 -94,003.18 -223,916.79 -238.20 -206,851.08 -752,025.44 -545,174.36 -72.49
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

Balance Sheet (With Period Change) 
Period = Aug 2025 

Affordable Housing 

Balance Beginning Net 

Current Period Balance Change 

 CURRENT ASSETS 

     Cash and Equivalents 2,355,933.89 2,355,486.33 447.56 

     Cash Restricted 1,062,933.55 1,028,686.99 34,246.56 

     Tenant Security Deposits 532,352.64 524,841.52 7,511.12 

     Accounts Receivable Net 572,712.86 583,692.57 -10,979.71

     Accounts Receivable HUD 1,258.63 8,908.28 -7,649.65

     Other Current Assets 205,190.57 263,759.23 -58,568.66

     Due from Intercompany -7,072.54 -7,072.54 0.00 

 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 4,723,309.60 4,758,302.38 -34,992.78

 NON CURRENT ASSETS 

     Capital Assets Net 20,040,416.91 20,115,468.56 -75,051.65

     Other Non Current Assets 20,249.02 20,249.02 0.00 

 TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 20,060,665.93 20,135,717.58 -75,051.65

 TOTAL ASSETS 24,783,975.53 24,894,019.96 -110,044.43

 DEFERRED OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES 42,390.57 42,390.57 0.00 

 CURRENT LIABLITIES 

     Accounts Payable -904.38 -1,679.90 775.52 

     Accrued Payroll 783.77 783.77 0.00 

     Compensated Absences and Benefits 19,741.05 19,741.05 0.00 

     Security Deposits 570,212.68 561,001.69 9,210.99 

     Accrued Interest Payable 72,459.72 72,459.72 0.00 

     Notes Payable - Current Position 133,051.55 165,924.98 -32,873.43

     Other Liabilities 32,946.70 32,946.70 0.00 

     Due to Intercompany 237,711.23 237,051.26 659.97 

     Unearned Revenue 238,261.47 234,993.23 3,268.24 

 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,304,263.79 1,323,222.50 -18,958.71

 NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 

     Net Pension and OPEB Liability 137,235.59 137,235.59 0.00 

     Compensated Absences and Benefits 2,908.16 2,908.16 0.00 

     Notes Payable Net of Current Portion 19,490,853.31 19,504,070.00 -13,216.69

 TOTAL NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 19,630,997.06 19,644,213.75 -13,216.69

 DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES -1,028.11 -1,028.11 0.00 

 TOTAL NET POSITION 3,892,133.36 3,970,002.39 -77,869.03
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

Comparative Income Statement 

August 2025 and August 2024 

Affordable Housing 

Description Aug-25 Aug-24 Variance Variance % YTD 2025 YTD 2024 Variance Variance % 

  OPERATING REVENUES 

      Rental Income 574,130.15 506,390.65 67,739.50 13.38 4,447,812.49 3,719,883.56 727,928.93 19.57 

      Other Tenant Revenue 79,859.21 74,185.84 5,673.37 7.65 712,268.12 656,490.73 55,777.39 8.50 

      HUD Subsidy 176,883.35 159,305.00 17,578.35 11.03 1,370,524.04 1,314,853.96 55,670.08 4.23 

  TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 830,872.71 739,881.49 90,991.22 12.30 6,530,604.65 5,691,228.25 839,376.40 14.75 

  OPERATING EXPENSES 

      Central Administration 231,975.18 143,789.93 -88,185.25 -61.33 1,602,466.46 1,263,886.43 -338,580.03 -26.79

      Utilities 109,479.16 84,218.92 -25,260.24 -29.99 999,074.93 859,266.35 -139,808.58 -16.27

      Maintenance Costs 250,984.75 100,226.38 -150,758.37 -150.42 1,091,559.28 1,075,754.31 -15,804.97 -1.47

      Wages & Benefits Onsite 94,353.49 113,129.15 18,775.66 16.60 795,554.96 875,752.34 80,197.38 9.16 

      General-Taxes, Insurance 24,885.76 853.01 -24,032.75 -2,817.41 223,418.77 10,499.39 -212,919.38 -2,027.92

      Independent Audit Costs 9,996.20 0.00 -9,996.20 -100.00 20,125.76 4,339.18 -15,786.58 -363.81

      Vendor, Lender, Professional & Other Fees 581.77 4,119.95 3,538.18 85.88 21,136.83 27,781.64 6,644.81 23.92 

  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 722,256.31 446,337.34 -275,918.97 -61.82 4,753,336.99 4,117,279.64 -636,057.35 -15.45

  PROFIT/LOSS AFTER OPERATING COSTS 108,616.40 293,544.15 -184,927.75 -63.00 1,777,267.66 1,573,948.61 203,319.05 12.92 

  NON OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

      Gain (Loss) Disposition of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -67.66 67.66 100.00 

      Special Items 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -6,118.75 0.00 -6,118.75 -100.00

      Investments/Interest Earnings 693.94 620.21 73.73 11.89 5,418.38 4,488.76 929.62 20.71 

      Depreciation -104,076.65 -82,012.69 -22,063.96 -26.90 -788,078.89 -667,134.83 -120,944.06 -18.13

      Interest Expense -83,102.72 -73,050.05 -10,052.67 -13.76 -683,671.35 -514,248.27 -169,423.08 -32.95

  NET OPERATING INCOME (NOI) -77,869.03 139,101.62 -216,970.65 -155.98 304,817.05 396,986.61 -92,169.56 -23.22

      Transfers In(Out) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -5,849,796.07 0.00 5,849,796.07 100.00 

 YTD CHANGE TO NET ASSETS 77,869.03 -139,101.62 -216,970.65 -155.98 -6,154,613.12 -396,986.61 5,757,626.51 1,450.33 

 ENDING NET POSITION 77,869.03 -139,101.62 -216,970.65 -155.98 -6,154,613.12 -396,986.61 5,757,626.51 1,450.33 
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

BUDGET COMPARISON  
Aug-25 

Affordable Housing 

Description Comparative Baseline Variance 
Variance 
% 

YTD 
Comparative 

YTD 
Baseline 

Variance Variance % 

  OPERATING REVENUES 

      Rental Income 574,130.15 473,341.35 100,788.80 21.29 4,447,812.49 3,786,730.80 661,081.69 17.46 

      Other Tenant Revenue 79,859.21 71,004.15 8,855.06 12.47 712,268.12 568,033.20 144,234.92 25.39 

      HUD Subsidy 176,883.35 167,008.24 9,875.11 5.91 1,370,524.04 1,336,065.92 34,458.12 2.58 

  TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 830,872.71 711,353.74 119,518.97 16.80 6,530,604.65 5,690,829.92 839,774.73 14.76 

  OPERATING EXPENSES 

      Central Administration 231,975.18 16,353.20 -215,621.98 -1,318.53 1,602,466.46 130,825.60 -1,471,640.86 -1,124.89

      Utilities 109,479.16 102,437.50 -7,041.66 -6.87 999,074.93 819,500.00 -179,574.93 -21.91

      Maintenance Costs 250,984.75 111,007.50 -139,977.25 -126.10 1,091,559.28 888,060.00 -203,499.28 -22.92

      Wages & Benefits Onsite 94,353.49 118,610.04 24,256.55 20.45 795,554.96 948,880.32 153,325.36 16.16 

      General-Taxes, Insurance 24,885.76 16,733.99 -8,151.77 -48.71 223,418.77 133,871.92 -89,546.85 -66.89

      Independent Audit Costs 9,996.20 4,333.33 -5,662.87 -130.68 20,125.76 34,666.64 14,540.88 41.94 

      Vendor, Lender, Professional & Other Fees 581.77 3,449.99 2,868.22 83.14 21,136.83 27,599.92 6,463.09 23.42 

  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 722,256.31 372,925.55 -349,330.76 -93.67 4,753,336.99 2,983,404.40 -1,769,932.59 -59.33

  PROFIT/LOSS AFTER OPERATING COSTS 108,616.40 338,428.19 -229,811.79 -67.91 1,777,267.66 2,707,425.52 -930,157.86 -34.36

  NON OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

      Special Items 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -6,118.75 0.00 -6,118.75 -100.00

      Investments/Interest Earnings 693.94 595.42 98.52 16.55 5,418.38 4,763.36 655.02 13.75 

      Depreciation -104,076.65 -78,284.41 -25,792.24 -32.95 -788,078.89 -626,275.28 -161,803.61 -25.84

      Interest Expense -83,102.72 -62,916.66 -20,186.06 -32.08 -683,671.35 -503,333.28 -180,338.07 -35.83

  NET OPERATING INCOME (NOI) -77,869.03 197,822.54 -275,691.57 -139.36 304,817.05 1,582,580.32 -1,277,763.27 -80.74

      Transfers In(Out) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -5,849,796.07 0.00 5,849,796.07 100.00 

 YTD CHANGE TO NET ASSETS 77,869.03 -197,822.54 -275,691.57 -139.36 -6,154,613.12 -1,582,580.32 4,572,032.80 288.90 

 ENDING NET POSITION 77,869.03 -197,822.54 -275,691.57 -139.36 -6,154,613.12 -1,582,580.32 4,572,032.80 288.90 
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY
Property =  liph liph18 

Balance Sheet (With Period Change) 
Period = Aug 2025 

Low Income Public Housing (LIPH) 

Balance Beginning Net 

Current Period Balance Change 

 CURRENT ASSETS 

     Cash and Equivalents 737,023.76 831,014.01 -93,990.25

     Cash Restricted 706,971.24 21,104.90 685,866.34 

     Tenant Security Deposits 10,800.00 11,000.00 -200.00

     Accounts Receivable Net 215,843.01 211,864.87 3,978.14 

     Other Current Assets 20,984,609.80 19,527,712.00 1,456,897.80 

     Due from Intercompany -3,357.73 -3,357.73 0.00 

 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 22,651,890.08 20,599,338.05 2,052,552.03 

 NON CURRENT ASSETS 

     Cash Restricted-FSS Escrow 20,582.60 20,510.42 72.18 

     Capital Assets Net 2,039,834.21 2,187,652.75 -147,818.54

     Other Non Current Assets 62,998.50 62,998.50 0.00 

 TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 2,123,415.31 2,271,161.67 -147,746.36

 TOTAL ASSETS 24,775,305.39 22,870,499.72 1,904,805.67 

 DEFERRED OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES 79,044.00 79,044.00 0.00 

 CURRENT LIABLITIES 

     Accounts Payable 4,287.00 4,426.06 -139.06

     Accrued Payroll 1,022.43 1,022.43 0.00

     Compensated Absences and Benefits 13,735.89 13,735.89 0.00 

     Security Deposits 11,052.63 11,750.00 -697.37

     Funds held for FSS 24,478.97 24,406.78 72.19

     Other Liabilities 14,349.79 14,349.79 0.00 

     Due to Intercompany 61,008.86 66,153.01 -5,144.15

     Unearned Revenue 9,300.52 9,249.01 51.51 

 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 139,236.09 145,092.97 -5,856.88

 NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 

     Net Pension and OPEB Liability 115,969.18 115,969.18 0.00 

     Compensated Absences and Benefits 2,023.51 2,023.51 0.00 

 TOTAL NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 117,992.69 117,992.69 0.00 

 DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 42,121.00 42,121.00 0.00 

 TOTAL NET POSITION 24,554,999.61 22,644,337.06 1,910,662.55 
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

Comparative Income Statement 

       August 2025 and August 2024 

Low Income Public Housing (LIPH) 

Description Aug-25 Aug-24 Variance Variance % YTD 2025 YTD  2024 Variance Variance % 

  OPERATING REVENUES 

      Rental Income 17,086.00 43,587.95 -26,501.95 -60.80 161,755.99 294,077.02 -132,321.03 -45.00

      Other Tenant Revenue 92.45 12,449.27 -12,356.82 -99.26 4,595.97 35,596.53 -31,000.56 -87.09

      LIPH Operating Grant 41,190.85 97,552.97 -56,362.12 -57.78 707,620.13 1,218,641.58 -511,021.45 -41.93

  TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 58,369.30 153,590.19 -95,220.89 -62.00 873,972.09 1,548,315.13 -674,343.04 -43.55

  OPERATING EXPENSES 

      Central Administration 61,080.98 56,491.97 -4,589.01 -8.12 508,138.31 536,331.61 28,193.30 5.26 

      Utilities 3,427.19 6,056.11 2,628.92 43.41 66,316.96 65,462.76 -854.20 -1.30

      Maintenance Costs 29,446.96 111,839.20 82,392.24 73.67 502,011.22 543,924.25 41,913.03 7.71

      Wages & Benefits Onsite 32,401.08 32,112.69 -288.39 -0.90 238,159.82 306,615.62 68,455.80 22.33

      FSS Expense 69.01 3,143.00 3,073.99 97.80 1,658.01 21,070.00 19,411.99 92.13

      General-Taxes, Insurance 1,057.01 1,436.69 379.68 26.43 7,844.80 11,493.52 3,648.72 31.75

      Independent Audit Costs 4,563.95 0.00 -4,563.95 -100.00 9,373.02 1,754.76 -7,618.26 -434.15

      Vendor, Lender, Professional & Other Fees 7,700.00 0.00 -7,700.00 -100.00 23,588.75 172.86 -23,415.89 -13,546.16

  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 139,746.18 211,079.66 71,333.48 33.79 1,357,090.89 1,486,825.38 129,734.49 8.73 

  PROFIT/LOSS AFTER OPERATING COSTS -81,376.88 -57,489.47 -23,887.41 -41.55 -483,118.80 61,489.75 -544,608.55 -885.69

  NON OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

      Gain (Loss) Disposition of Assets 1,980,898.86 1,060,434.72 920,464.14 86.80 12,511,332.45 7,100,395.29 5,410,937.16 76.21 

      Special Items -43,337.20 -32,567.38 -10,769.82 -33.07 -277,053.90 -163,088.58 -113,965.32 -69.88

      Investments/Interest Earnings 73,195.17 46,037.46 27,157.71 58.99 477,458.98 78,046.73 399,412.25 511.76 

      Depreciation -18,717.40 -24,606.02 5,888.62 23.93 -167,416.39 -209,182.77 41,766.38 19.97 

  NET OPERATING INCOME (NOI) 1,910,662.55 991,809.31 918,853.24 92.64 12,061,202.34 6,867,660.42 5,193,541.92 75.62 

      Transfers In(Out) 0.00 80,160.80 80,160.80 100.00 5,849,796.07 395,961.78 -5,453,834.29 -1,377.36

 YTD CHANGE TO NET ASSETS -1,910,662.55 -911,648.51 999,014.04 109.58 -6,211,406.27 -6,471,698.64 -260,292.37 -4.02

 ENDING NET POSITION -1,910,662.55 -911,648.51 999,014.04 109.58 -6,211,406.27 -6,471,698.64 -260,292.37 -4.02
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

BUDGET COMPARISON  
Aug-25 

Low Income Public Housing (LIPH) 

Description Comparative Baseline Variance Variance % YTD Comparative YTD Baseline Variance Variance% 

  OPERATING REVENUES 

      Rental Income 17,086.00 10,991.58 6,094.42 55.45 161,755.99 87,932.64 73,823.35 83.95 

      Other Tenant Revenue 92.45 267.50 -175.05 -65.44 4,595.97 2,140.00 2,455.97 114.76 

      LIPH Operating Grant 41,190.85 86,002.50 -44,811.65 -52.11 707,620.13 688,020.00 19,600.13 2.85 

  TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 58,369.30 97,261.58 -38,892.28 -39.99 873,972.09 778,092.64 95,879.45 12.32 

  OPERATING EXPENSES 

      Central Administration 61,080.98 34,385.00 -26,695.98 -77.64 508,138.31 275,080.00 -233,058.31 -84.72

      Utilities 3,427.19 6,450.00 3,022.81 46.87 66,316.96 51,600.00 -14,716.96 -28.52

      Maintenance Costs 29,446.96 51,630.00 22,183.04 42.97 502,011.22 413,040.00 -88,971.22 -21.54

      Wages & Benefits Onsite 32,401.08 48,094.62 15,693.54 32.63 238,159.82 384,756.96 146,597.14 38.10

      FSS Expense 69.01 1,550.00 1,480.99 95.55 1,658.01 12,400.00 10,741.99 86.63

      General-Taxes, Insurance 1,057.01 1,450.00 392.99 27.10 7,844.80 11,600.00 3,755.20 32.37

      Independent Audit Costs 4,563.95 833.33 -3,730.62 -447.68 9,373.02 6,666.64 -2,706.38 -40.60

      Vendor, Lender, Professional & Other Fees 7,700.00 2,500.00 -5,200.00 -208.00 23,588.75 20,000.00 -3,588.75 -17.94

  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 139,746.18 146,892.95 7,146.77 4.87 1,357,090.89 1,175,143.60 -181,947.29 -15.48

  PROFIT/LOSS AFTER OPERATING COSTS -81,376.88 -49,631.37 -31,745.51 -63.96 -483,118.80 -397,050.96 -86,067.84 -21.68

  NON OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

      Gain (Loss) Disposition of Assets 1,980,898.86 1,917,575.31 63,323.55 3.30 12,511,332.45 15,340,602.48 -2,829,270.03 -18.44

      Special Items -43,337.20 -42,090.73 -1,246.47 -2.96 -277,053.90 -336,725.84 59,671.94 17.72

      Investments/Interest Earnings 73,195.17 72,515.50 679.67 0.94 477,458.98 580,124.00 -102,665.02 -17.70

      Depreciation -18,717.40 -19,719.01 1,001.61 5.08 -167,416.39 -157,752.08 -9,664.31 -6.13

  NET OPERATING INCOME (NOI) 1,910,662.55 1,878,649.70 32,012.85 1.70 12,061,202.34 15,029,197.60 -2,967,995.26 -19.75

      Transfers In(Out) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,849,796.07 0.00 -5,849,796.07 -100.00

 YTD CHANGE TO NET ASSETS -1,910,662.55 -1,878,649.70 32,012.85 1.70 -6,211,406.27 -15,029,197.60 -8,817,791.33 -58.67

 ENDING NET POSITION -1,910,662.55 -1,878,649.70 32,012.85 1.70 -6,211,406.27 -15,029,197.60 -8,817,791.33 -58.67
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Pierce County Housing Authority 

Balance Sheet (With Period Change) 
Period = Aug 2025 

Brookridge 

Balance Beginning Net 

Current Period Balance Change 

 CURRENT ASSETS 

     Cash and Equivalents 703,230.47 692,808.99 10,421.48 

     Tenant Security Deposits 53,709.82 54,568.98 -859.16

     Accounts Receivable Net 109,904.81 105,332.77 4,572.04 

     Accounts Receivable HUD -2,455.00 -2,316.31 -138.69

     Other Current Assets 4,271.11 2,563.68 1,707.43 

     Due from Intercompany -716.74 -716.74 0.00 

 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 867,944.47 852,241.37 15,703.10 

 NON CURRENT ASSETS 

     Capital Assets Net 992,589.80 1,003,723.89 -11,134.09

     Other Non Current Assets 2,856.70 2,856.70 0.00 

 TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 995,446.50 1,006,580.59 -11,134.09

 TOTAL ASSETS 1,863,390.97 1,858,821.96 4,569.01 

 DEFERRED OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES 4,809.89 4,809.89 0.00 

 CURRENT LIABLITIES 

     Accounts Payable 80.14 80.14 0.00 

     Accrued Payroll 26.26 26.26 0.00 

     Compensated Absences and Benefits 2,228.34 2,228.34 0.00 

     Security Deposits 57,540.60 52,765.60 4,775.00 

     Other Liabilities 6,907.13 6,907.13 0.00 

     Due to Intercompany 24,169.32 24,097.29 72.03 

     Unearned Revenue 31,340.53 31,397.53 -57.00

 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 122,292.32 117,502.29 4,790.03 

 NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 

     Net Pension and OPEB Liability 8,748.52 8,748.52 0.00 

     Compensated Absences and Benefits 328.29 328.29 0.00 

 TOTAL NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 9,076.81 9,076.81 0.00 

 DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES -489.48 -489.48 0.00 

 TOTAL NET POSITION 1,737,321.21 1,737,542.23 -221.02
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

Comparative Income Statement 

August 2025 and August 2024 

 Brookridge 

Description Aug-25 Aug-24 Variance Variance % YTD 2025 YTD  2024 Variance Variance % 

  OPERATING REVENUES 

      Rental Income 56,094.86 50,027.32 6,067.54 12.13 450,050.80 350,789.48 99,261.32 28.30 

      Other Tenant Revenue 9,005.00 5,470.00 3,535.00 64.63 54,208.00 58,135.68 -3,927.68 -6.76

      HUD Subsidy 6,236.31 6,571.00 -334.69 -5.09 55,823.31 46,260.00 9,563.31 20.67 

  TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 71,336.17 62,068.32 9,267.85 14.93 560,082.11 455,185.16 104,896.95 23.04 

  OPERATING EXPENSES 

      Central Administration 23,719.46 12,423.14 -11,296.32 -90.93 160,073.89 108,909.27 -51,164.62 -46.98

      Utilities 9,511.72 7,581.09 -1,930.63 -25.47 84,432.82 79,691.52 -4,741.30 -5.95

      Maintenance Costs 14,986.86 7,628.88 -7,357.98 -96.45 104,169.28 146,343.43 42,174.15 28.82 

      Wages & Benefits Onsite 10,916.49 6,235.20 -4,681.29 -75.08 82,847.22 72,738.73 -10,108.49 -13.90

      General-Taxes, Insurance 341.48 341.48 0.00 0.00 3,306.85 3,274.84 -32.01 -0.98

      Independent Audit Costs 974.22 0.00 -974.22 -100.00 2,000.77 413.97 -1,586.80 -383.31

      Vendor, Lender, Professional & Other Fees 0.00 1,292.32 1,292.32 100.00 0.00 9,046.24 9,046.24 100.00 

  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 60,450.23 35,502.11 -24,948.12 -70.27 436,830.83 420,418.00 -16,412.83 -3.90

  PROFIT/LOSS AFTER OPERATING COSTS 10,885.94 26,566.21 -15,680.27 -59.02 123,251.28 34,767.16 88,484.12 254.50 

  NON OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

      Investments/Interest Earnings 27.13 18.43 8.70 47.21 194.91 913.71 -718.80 -78.67

      Depreciation -11,134.09 -11,369.00 234.91 2.07 -89,772.34 -91,495.94 1,723.60 1.88 

  NET OPERATING INCOME (NOI) -221.02 15,215.64 -15,436.66 -101.45 33,673.85 -55,815.07 89,488.92 160.33 

 YTD CHANGE TO NET ASSETS 221.02 -15,215.64 -15,436.66 -101.45 -33,673.85 55,815.07 89,488.92 160.33 

 ENDING NET POSITION 221.02 -15,215.64 -15,436.66 -101.45 -33,673.85 55,815.07 89,488.92 160.33 
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Pierce County Housing Authority 

Balance Sheet (With Period Change) 
Period = Aug 2025 

Chateau Rainier 

Balance Beginning Net 

Current Period Balance Change 

 CURRENT ASSETS 

     Cash and Equivalents 1,105,931.81 1,118,479.11 -12,547.30

     Cash Restricted 761,699.19 741,594.70 20,104.49 

     Tenant Security Deposits 185,094.42 181,396.15 3,698.27 

     Accounts Receivable Net 233,781.72 251,272.60 -17,490.88

     Accounts Receivable HUD -843.95 1,370.01 -2,213.96

     Other Current Assets 126,887.00 137,479.11 -10,592.11

     Due from Intercompany -2,613.99 -2,613.99 0.00 

 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 2,409,936.20 2,428,977.69 -19,041.49

 NON CURRENT ASSETS 

     Capital Assets Net 3,489,641.19 3,508,862.94 -19,221.75

     Other Non Current Assets 8,438.98 8,438.98 0.00 

 TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 3,498,080.17 3,517,301.92 -19,221.75

 TOTAL ASSETS 5,908,016.37 5,946,279.61 -38,263.24

 DEFERRED OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES 19,962.02 19,962.02 0.00 

 CURRENT LIABLITIES 

     Accounts Payable 1.11 -124.63 125.74 

     Accrued Payroll 231.75 231.75 0.00 

     Compensated Absences and Benefits 12,855.99 12,855.99 0.00 

     Security Deposits 197,510.54 193,316.21 4,194.33 

     Accrued Interest Payable 41,221.21 41,221.21 0.00 

     Notes Payable - Current Position 75,690.96 94,392.14 -18,701.18

     Other Liabilities 19,231.98 19,231.98 0.00 

     Due to Intercompany 87,418.63 87,177.95 240.68 

     Unearned Revenue 72,701.35 72,802.34 -100.99

 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 506,863.52 521,104.94 -14,241.42

 NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 

     Net Pension and OPEB Liability 59,104.36 59,104.36 0.00 

     Compensated Absences and Benefits 1,893.87 1,893.87 0.00 

     Notes Payable Net of Current Portion 8,498,604.52 8,498,604.52 0.00 

 TOTAL NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 8,559,602.75 8,559,602.75 0.00 

 DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 249.89 249.89 0.00 

 TOTAL NET POSITION -3,138,737.77 -3,114,715.95 -24,021.82
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

Comparative Income Statement 
         August 2025 and August 2024 

Chateau Rainier 

Description Aug-25 Aug-24 Variance Variance % YTD 2025 YTD  2024 Variance Variance % 

  OPERATING REVENUES 

      Rental Income 235,024.87 232,476.00 2,548.87 1.10 1,834,793.37 1,752,709.18 82,084.19 4.68 

      Other Tenant Revenue 34,039.62 32,975.84 1,063.78 3.23 295,660.76 273,926.85 21,733.91 7.93 

      HUD Subsidy 46,600.04 35,026.00 11,574.04 33.04 336,031.74 329,824.96 6,206.78 1.88 

  TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 315,664.53 300,477.84 15,186.69 5.05 2,466,485.87 2,356,460.99 110,024.88 4.67 

  OPERATING EXPENSES 

      Central Administration 88,492.27 46,540.56 -41,951.71 -90.14 585,049.50 406,720.97 -178,328.53 -43.85

      Utilities 17,682.02 17,505.22 -176.80 -1.01 403,097.32 340,491.40 -62,605.92 -18.39

      Maintenance Costs 126,065.77 34,493.22 -91,572.55 -265.48 392,031.47 394,020.59 1,989.12 0.50 

      Wages & Benefits Onsite 27,741.78 48,612.23 20,870.45 42.93 265,416.59 328,518.52 63,101.93 19.21 

      General-Taxes, Insurance 10,592.11 0.00 -10,592.11 -100.00 86,576.88 1,736.00 -84,840.88 -4,887.15

      Independent Audit Costs 3,553.02 0.00 -3,553.02 -100.00 7,296.89 1,525.80 -5,771.09 -378.23

      Vendor, Lender, Professional & Other Fees -48.75 0.00 48.75 100.00 -48.75 251.07 299.82 119.42 

  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 274,078.22 147,151.23 -126,926.99 -86.26 1,739,419.90 1,473,264.35 -266,155.55 -18.07

  PROFIT/LOSS AFTER OPERATING COSTS 41,586.31 153,326.61 -111,740.30 -72.88 727,065.97 883,196.64 -156,130.67 -17.68

  NON OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

      Investments/Interest Earnings 428.92 385.99 42.93 11.12 3,332.32 2,469.26 863.06 34.95 

      Depreciation -25,506.75 -26,555.80 1,049.05 3.95 -206,211.00 -215,172.22 8,961.22 4.16 

      Interest Expense -40,530.30 -41,557.04 1,026.74 2.47 -326,677.68 -292,547.84 -34,129.84 -11.67

  NET OPERATING INCOME (NOI) -24,021.82 85,599.76 -109,621.58 -128.06 197,509.61 377,945.84 -180,436.23 -47.74

 YTD CHANGE TO NET ASSETS 24,021.82 -85,599.76 -109,621.58 -128.06 -197,509.61 -377,945.84 -180,436.23 -47.74

 ENDING NET POSITION 24,021.82 -85,599.76 -109,621.58 -128.06 -197,509.61 -377,945.84 -180,436.23 -47.74
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

BUDGET COMPARISON  
Aug-25 

Chateau Rainier 

Description Comparative Baseline Variance Variance % YTD Comparative 
YTD 
Baseline 

Variance Variance % 

  OPERATING REVENUES 

      Rental Income 235,024.87 221,430.25 13,594.62 6.14 1,834,793.37 1,771,442.00 63,351.37 3.58 

      Other Tenant Revenue 34,039.62 29,033.32 5,006.30 17.24 295,660.76 232,266.56 63,394.20 27.29 

      HUD Subsidy 46,600.04 44,835.58 1,764.46 3.94 336,031.74 358,684.64 -22,652.90 -6.32

  TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 315,664.53 295,299.15 20,365.38 6.90 2,466,485.87 2,362,393.20 104,092.67 4.41 

  OPERATING EXPENSES 

      Central Administration 88,492.27 5,545.82 -82,946.45 -1,495.66 585,049.50 44,366.56 -540,682.94 -1,218.67

      Utilities 17,682.02 45,541.66 27,859.64 61.17 403,097.32 364,333.28 -38,764.04 -10.64

      Maintenance Costs 126,065.77 37,421.69 -88,644.08 -236.88 392,031.47 299,373.52 -92,657.95 -30.95

      Wages & Benefits Onsite 27,741.78 45,685.22 17,943.44 39.28 265,416.59 365,481.76 100,065.17 27.38 

      General-Taxes, Insurance 10,592.11 9,416.66 -1,175.45 -12.48 86,576.88 75,333.28 -11,243.60 -14.93

      Independent Audit Costs 3,553.02 1,666.67 -1,886.35 -113.18 7,296.89 13,333.36 6,036.47 45.27 

      Vendor, Lender, Professional & Other Fees -48.75 187.50 236.25 126.00 -48.75 1,500.00 1,548.75 103.25 

  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 274,078.22 145,465.22 -128,613.00 -88.41 1,739,419.90 1,163,721.76 -575,698.14 -49.47

  PROFIT/LOSS AFTER OPERATING COSTS 41,586.31 149,833.93 -108,247.62 -72.25 727,065.97 1,198,671.44 -471,605.47 -39.34

  NON OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

      Investments/Interest Earnings 428.92 275.00 153.92 55.97 3,332.32 2,200.00 1,132.32 51.47 

      Depreciation -25,506.75 -25,063.01 -443.74 -1.77 -206,211.00 -200,504.08 -5,706.92 -2.85

      Interest Expense -40,530.30 -35,833.33 -4,696.97 -13.11 -326,677.68 -286,666.64 -40,011.04 -13.96

  NET OPERATING INCOME (NOI) -24,021.82 89,212.59 -113,234.41 -126.93 197,509.61 713,700.72 -516,191.11 -72.33

 YTD CHANGE TO NET ASSETS 24,021.82 -89,212.59 -113,234.41 -126.93 -197,509.61 -713,700.72 -516,191.11 -72.33

 ENDING NET POSITION 24,021.82 -89,212.59 -113,234.41 -126.93 -197,509.61 -713,700.72 -516,191.11 -72.33
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

Balance Sheet (With Period Change) 
Period = Aug 2025 

DeMark 

Balance Beginning Net 

Current Period Balance Change 

 CURRENT ASSETS 

     Cash and Equivalents -600,560.43 -600,141.76 -418.67

     Cash Restricted 99,168.93 92,942.02 6,226.91 

     Tenant Security Deposits 78,583.51 75,430.22 3,153.29 

     Accounts Receivable Net 110,932.02 110,249.75 682.27 

     Accounts Receivable HUD -8,148.00 -7,561.00 -587.00

     Other Current Assets 16,136.63 60,937.94 -44,801.31

     Due from Intercompany -980.25 -980.25 0.00 

 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS -304,867.59 -269,123.08 -35,744.51

 NON CURRENT ASSETS 

     Capital Assets Net 1,118,610.34 1,128,323.70 -9,713.36

     Other Non Current Assets 2,881.47 2,881.47 0.00 

 TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 1,121,491.81 1,131,205.17 -9,713.36

 TOTAL ASSETS 816,624.22 862,082.09 -45,457.87

 DEFERRED OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES 4,093.20 4,093.20 0.00 

 CURRENT LIABLITIES 

     Accounts Payable 630.00 630.00 0.00 

     Accrued Payroll 283.59 283.59 0.00 

     Compensated Absences and Benefits 1,533.17 1,533.17 0.00 

     Security Deposits 75,538.34 75,988.34 -450.00

     Accrued Interest Payable 13,070.14 13,070.14 0.00 

     Notes Payable - Current Position 23,999.54 29,929.18 -5,929.64

     Other Liabilities -5,002.18 -5,002.18 0.00 

     Due to Intercompany 32,882.61 32,792.53 90.08 

     Unearned Revenue 64,141.94 63,451.94 690.00 

 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 207,077.15 212,676.71 -5,599.56

 NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 

     Net Pension and OPEB Liability 18,982.77 18,982.77 0.00 

  Compensated Absences and Benefits 225.87 225.87 0.00 

     Notes Payable Net of Current Portion 2,694,679.99 2,694,679.99 0.00 

 TOTAL NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 2,713,888.63 2,713,888.63 0.00 

 DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES -723.71 -723.71 0.00 

 TOTAL NET POSITION -2,099,524.65 -2,059,666.34 -39,858.31
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

Comparative Income Statement 

August 2025 and August 2024 

 DeMark 

Description Aug-25 Aug-24 Variance 
Variance 

% 

YTD 

2025 

YTD 

2024 
Variance 

Variance 

% 

  OPERATING REVENUES 

      Rental Income 52,281.92 62,315.78 -10,033.86 -16.10 473,199.47 443,847.68 29,351.79 6.61 

      Other Tenant Revenue 9,744.00 9,950.00 -206.00 -2.07 108,146.92 97,268.03 10,878.89 11.18 

      HUD Subsidy 39,389.00 30,555.00 8,834.00 28.91 307,607.99 272,914.00 34,693.99 12.71 

  TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 101,414.92 102,820.78 -1,405.86 -1.37 888,954.38 814,029.71 74,924.67 9.20 

  OPERATING EXPENSES 

      Central Administration 35,745.20 21,811.52 -13,933.68 -63.88 238,204.00 211,028.84 -27,175.16 -12.88

      Utilities 15,247.74 14,314.17 -933.57 -6.52 116,022.35 108,365.79 -7,656.56 -7.07

      Maintenance Costs 40,009.37 21,304.21 -18,705.16 -87.80 251,422.37 151,263.65 -100,158.72 -66.21

      Wages & Benefits Onsite 20,658.16 13,564.67 -7,093.49 -52.29 147,167.87 115,779.83 -31,388.04 -27.11

      General-Taxes, Insurance 6,000.31 0.00 -6,000.31 -100.00 48,577.48 543.00 -48,034.48 -8,846.13

      Independent Audit Costs 1,332.38 0.00 -1,332.38 -100.00 2,736.33 625.73 -2,110.60 -337.30

      Vendor, Lender, Professional & Other Fees -214.63 1,292.32 1,506.95 116.61 10,123.93 9,046.24 -1,077.69 -11.91

  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 118,778.53 72,286.89 -46,491.64 -64.32 814,254.33 596,653.08 -217,601.25 -36.47

  PROFIT/LOSS AFTER OPERATING COSTS -17,363.61 30,533.89 -47,897.50 -156.87 74,700.05 217,376.63 -142,676.58 -65.64

  NON OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

      Investments/Interest Earnings 69.73 73.20 -3.47 -4.74 611.20 418.19 193.01 46.15 

      Depreciation -9,713.36 -10,390.77 677.41 6.52 -78,824.07 -86,547.00 7,722.93 8.92 

      Interest Expense -12,851.07 -13,176.62 325.55 2.47 -103,580.75 -92,759.08 -10,821.67 -11.67

  NET OPERATING INCOME (NOI) -39,858.31 7,039.70 -46,898.01 -666.19 -107,093.57 38,488.74 -145,582.31 -378.25

 YTD CHANGE TO NET ASSETS 39,858.31 -7,039.70 -46,898.01 -666.19 107,093.57 -38,488.74 -145,582.31 -378.25

 ENDING NET POSITION 39,858.31 -7,039.70 -46,898.01 -666.19 107,093.57 -38,488.74 -145,582.31 -378.25
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

BUDGET COMPARISON  
Aug-25 

DeMark 

Description Comparative Baseline Variance Variance % YTD Comparative YTD Baseline Variance Variance % 

  OPERATING REVENUES 

      Rental Income 52,281.92 58,554.67 -6,272.75 -10.71 473,199.47 468,437.36 4,762.11 1.02 

      Other Tenant Revenue 9,744.00 10,816.66 -1,072.66 -9.92 108,146.92 86,533.28 21,613.64 24.98 

      HUD Subsidy 39,389.00 32,679.42 6,709.58 20.53 307,607.99 261,435.36 46,172.63 17.66 

  TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 101,414.92 102,050.75 -635.83 -0.62 888,954.38 816,406.00 72,548.38 8.89 

  OPERATING EXPENSES 

      Central Administration 35,745.20 4,920.83 -30,824.37 -626.41 238,204.00 39,366.64 -198,837.36 -505.09

      Utilities 15,247.74 12,458.32 -2,789.42 -22.39 116,022.35 99,666.56 -16,355.79 -16.41

      Maintenance Costs 40,009.37 17,858.32 -22,151.05 -124.04 251,422.37 142,866.56 -108,555.81 -75.98

      Wages & Benefits Onsite 20,658.16 17,802.24 -2,855.92 -16.04 147,167.87 142,417.92 -4,749.95 -3.34

      General-Taxes, Insurance 6,000.31 3,229.17 -2,771.14 -85.82 48,577.48 25,833.36 -22,744.12 -88.04

      Independent Audit Costs 1,332.38 583.33 -749.05 -128.41 2,736.33 4,666.64 1,930.31 41.36 

      Vendor, Lender, Professional & Other Fees -214.63 1,083.33 1,297.96 119.81 10,123.93 8,666.64 -1,457.29 -16.81

  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 118,778.53 57,935.54 -60,842.99 -105.02 814,254.33 463,484.32 -350,770.01 -75.68

  PROFIT/LOSS AFTER OPERATING COSTS -17,363.61 44,115.21 -61,478.82 -139.36 74,700.05 352,921.68 -278,221.63 -78.83

  NON OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

      Investments/Interest Earnings 69.73 50.42 19.31 38.30 611.20 403.36 207.84 51.53 

      Depreciation -9,713.36 -10,414.25 700.89 6.73 -78,824.07 -83,314.00 4,489.93 5.39 

      Interest Expense -12,851.07 -11,458.33 -1,392.74 -12.15 -103,580.75 -91,666.64 -11,914.11 -13.00

  NET OPERATING INCOME (NOI) -39,858.31 22,293.05 -62,151.36 -278.79 -107,093.57 178,344.40 -285,437.97 -160.05

 YTD CHANGE TO NET ASSETS 39,858.31 -22,293.05 -62,151.36 -278.79 107,093.57 -178,344.40 -285,437.97 -160.05

 ENDING NET POSITION 39,858.31 -22,293.05 -62,151.36 -278.79 107,093.57 -178,344.40 -285,437.97 -160.05
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

Balance Sheet (With Period Change) 
Period = Aug 2025 

Hidden Village 

Balance Beginning Net 

Current Period Balance Change 

 CURRENT ASSETS 

     Cash and Equivalents -24,570.67 -30,818.19 6,247.52 

     Tenant Security Deposits 16,288.26 15,386.23 902.03 

     Accounts Receivable Net 4,139.84 6,716.84 -2,577.00

     Accounts Receivable HUD -280.00 26.00 -306.00

     Other Current Assets 2,791.42 1,770.41 1,021.01 

     Due from Intercompany -316.21 -316.21 0.00 

 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS -1,947.36 -7,234.92 5,287.56 

 NON CURRENT ASSETS 

     Capital Assets Net 171,636.66 177,039.24 -5,402.58

     Other Non Current Assets 629.77 629.77 0.00 

 TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 172,266.43 177,669.01 -5,402.58

 TOTAL ASSETS 170,319.07 170,434.09 -115.02

 DEFERRED OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES 647.06 647.06 0.00 

 CURRENT LIABLITIES 

     Accrued Payroll 7.82 7.82 0.00 

     Security Deposits 15,900.00 15,900.00 0.00 

     Other Liabilities 2,876.63 2,876.63 0.00 

     Due to Intercompany 10,715.17 10,682.80 32.37 

     Unearned Revenue 3,339.94 3,184.94 155.00 

 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 32,839.56 32,652.19 187.37 

 NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 

     Net Pension and OPEB Liability -983.80 -983.80 0.00 

 TOTAL NONCURRENT LIABILITIES -983.80 -983.80 0.00 

 DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES -228.71 -228.71 0.00 

 TOTAL NET POSITION 139,339.08 139,641.47 -302.39
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

Comparative Income Statement 

    August 2025 and August 2024 

    Hidden Village 

Description Aug-25 Aug-24 Variance Variance % YTD 2025 YTD  2024 Variance Variance % 

  OPERATING REVENUES 

      Rental Income 19,199.00 20,457.00 -1,258.00 -6.15 153,271.95 128,629.01 24,642.94 19.16 

      Other Tenant Revenue 1,750.00 1,820.00 -70.00 -3.85 18,506.50 14,988.04 3,518.46 23.48 

      HUD Subsidy 4,201.00 3,993.00 208.00 5.21 28,998.00 32,920.00 -3,922.00 -11.91

  TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 25,150.00 26,270.00 -1,120.00 -4.26 200,776.45 176,537.05 24,239.40 13.73 

  OPERATING EXPENSES 

      Central Administration 9,845.64 6,049.68 -3,795.96 -62.75 71,345.99 53,298.84 -18,047.15 -33.86

      Utilities 4,809.43 2,842.84 -1,966.59 -69.18 30,832.64 30,933.50 100.86 0.33 

      Maintenance Costs 3,358.94 1,456.45 -1,902.49 -130.63 19,635.81 37,528.37 17,892.56 47.68 

      Wages & Benefits Onsite 1,413.77 0.00 -1,413.77 -100.00 11,521.36 17,546.01 6,024.65 34.34 

      General-Taxes, Insurance 204.20 204.20 0.00 0.00 1,633.60 1,847.41 213.81 11.57 

      Independent Audit Costs 429.80 0.00 -429.80 -100.00 882.69 191.79 -690.90 -360.24

  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 20,061.78 10,553.17 -9,508.61 -90.10 135,852.09 141,345.92 5,493.83 3.89 

  PROFIT/LOSS AFTER OPERATING COSTS 5,088.22 15,716.83 -10,628.61 -67.63 64,924.36 35,191.13 29,733.23 84.49 

  NON OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

      Investments/Interest Earnings 11.97 8.13 3.84 47.23 85.96 15.52 70.44 453.87 

      Depreciation -5,402.58 -5,463.49 60.91 1.11 -43,301.40 -44,076.63 775.23 1.76 

  NET OPERATING INCOME (NOI) -302.39 10,261.47 -10,563.86 -102.95 21,708.92 -8,869.98 30,578.90 344.75 

 YTD CHANGE TO NET ASSETS 302.39 -10,261.47 -10,563.86 -102.95 -21,708.92 8,869.98 30,578.90 344.75 

 ENDING NET POSITION 302.39 -10,261.47 -10,563.86 -102.95 -21,708.92 8,869.98 30,578.90 344.75 
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

BUDGET COMPARISON  
Aug-25 

Hidden Village 

Description Comparative Baseline Variance Variance % YTD Comparative YTD Baseline Variance Variance % 

  OPERATING REVENUES 

      Rental Income 19,199.00 17,099.67 2,099.33 12.28 153,271.95 136,797.36 16,474.59 12.04 

      Other Tenant Revenue 1,750.00 1,750.01 -0.01 0.00 18,506.50 14,000.08 4,506.42 32.19 

      HUD Subsidy 4,201.00 3,796.58 404.42 10.65 28,998.00 30,372.64 -1,374.64 -4.53

  TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 25,150.00 22,646.26 2,503.74 11.06 200,776.45 181,170.08 19,606.37 10.82 

  OPERATING EXPENSES 

      Central Administration 9,845.64 518.51 -9,327.13 -1,798.83 71,345.99 4,148.08 -67,197.91 -1,619.98

      Utilities 4,809.43 3,291.67 -1,517.76 -46.11 30,832.64 26,333.36 -4,499.28 -17.09

      Maintenance Costs 3,358.94 3,800.00 441.06 11.61 19,635.81 30,400.00 10,764.19 35.41 

      Wages & Benefits Onsite 1,413.77 3,217.27 1,803.50 56.06 11,521.36 25,738.16 14,216.80 55.24 

      General-Taxes, Insurance 204.20 195.83 -8.37 -4.27 1,633.60 1,566.64 -66.96 -4.27

      Independent Audit Costs 429.80 208.33 -221.47 -106.31 882.69 1,666.64 783.95 47.04 

  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 20,061.78 11,231.61 -8,830.17 -78.62 135,852.09 89,852.88 -45,999.21 -51.19

  PROFIT/LOSS AFTER OPERATING COSTS 5,088.22 11,414.65 -6,326.43 -55.42 64,924.36 91,317.20 -26,392.84 -28.90

  NON OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

      Investments/Interest Earnings 11.97 4.17 7.80 187.05 85.96 33.36 52.60 157.67 

      Depreciation -5,402.58 -5,233.63 -168.95 -3.23 -43,301.40 -41,869.04 -1,432.36 -3.42

  NET OPERATING INCOME (NOI) -302.39 6,185.19 -6,487.58 -104.89 21,708.92 49,481.52 -27,772.60 -56.13

 YTD CHANGE TO NET ASSETS 302.39 -6,185.19 -6,487.58 -104.89 -21,708.92 -49,481.52 -27,772.60 -56.13

 ENDING NET POSITION 302.39 -6,185.19 -6,487.58 -104.89 -21,708.92 -49,481.52 -27,772.60 -56.13
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Pierce County Housing Authority 

Balance Sheet (With Period Change) 
Period = Aug 2025 

Lakewood Village 

Balance Beginning Net 

Current Period Balance Change 

 CURRENT ASSETS 

     Cash and Equivalents 1,012,183.83 994,234.48 17,949.35 

     Cash Restricted 202,065.43 194,150.27 7,915.16 

     Tenant Security Deposits 103,333.98 103,048.78 285.20 

     Accounts Receivable Net 33,737.42 38,039.19 -4,301.77

     Accounts Receivable HUD -1,184.42 4,191.58 -5,376.00

     Other Current Assets 52,218.70 59,659.03 -7,440.33

     Due from Intercompany -1,433.48 -1,433.48 0.00 

 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,400,921.46 1,391,889.85 9,031.61 

 NON CURRENT ASSETS 

     Capital Assets Net 3,250,082.21 3,272,738.81 -22,656.60

     Other Non Current Assets 2,256.65 2,256.65 0.00 

 TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 3,252,338.86 3,274,995.46 -22,656.60

 TOTAL ASSETS 4,653,260.32 4,666,885.31 -13,624.99

 DEFERRED OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES 7,053.19 7,053.19 0.00 

 CURRENT LIABLITIES 

     Accounts Payable -1,271.63 -1,806.22 534.59 

     Accrued Payroll 74.19 74.19 0.00 

     Compensated Absences and Benefits 2,732.58 2,732.58 0.00 

     Security Deposits 118,781.86 118,656.86 125.00 

     Accrued Interest Payable 18,168.37 18,168.37 0.00 

     Notes Payable - Current Position 33,361.05 41,603.66 -8,242.61

     Other Liabilities 3,659.93 3,659.93 0.00 

     Due to Intercompany 48,297.46 48,158.18 139.28 

     Unearned Revenue 27,176.15 25,886.92 1,289.23 

 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 250,979.96 257,134.47 -6,154.51

 NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 

     Net Pension and OPEB Liability 51,060.65 51,060.65 0.00 

     Compensated Absences and Benefits 402.54 402.54 0.00 

     Notes Payable Net of Current Portion 3,745,785.49 3,745,785.49 0.00 

 TOTAL NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 3,797,248.68 3,797,248.68 0.00 

 DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 564.65 564.65 0.00 

 TOTAL NET POSITION 611,520.22 618,990.70 -7,470.48
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

Comparative Income Statement 

August 2025 and August 2024 

    Lakewood Village 

Description Aug-25 Aug-24 Variance 
Variance 
% 

YTD 
2025 

YTD 
2024 

Variance 
Variance 
% 

  OPERATING REVENUES 

      Rental Income 104,538.50 101,148.00 3,390.50 3.35 851,717.83 715,920.86 135,796.97 18.97 

      Other Tenant Revenue 14,790.49 19,160.00 -4,369.51 -22.81 158,060.42 160,930.91 -2,870.49 -1.78

      HUD Subsidy 57,163.00 62,470.00 -5,307.00 -8.50 478,795.00 479,163.00 -368.00 -0.08

  TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 176,491.99 182,778.00 -6,286.01 -3.44 1,488,573.25 1,356,014.77 132,558.48 9.78 

  OPERATING EXPENSES 

      Central Administration 44,068.87 36,197.38 -7,871.49 -21.75 322,562.95 291,964.22 -30,598.73 -10.48

      Utilities 34,683.24 29,501.41 -5,181.83 -17.56 222,343.42 199,402.18 -22,941.24 -11.51

      Maintenance Costs 25,108.54 24,502.31 -606.23 -2.47 130,772.52 233,284.59 102,512.07 43.94 

      Wages & Benefits Onsite 29,082.35 40,276.25 11,193.90 27.79 255,354.91 268,667.51 13,312.60 4.96 

      General-Taxes, Insurance 7,440.33 0.00 -7,440.33 -100.00 60,097.64 543.00 -59,554.64 -10,967.71

      Independent Audit Costs 2,331.43 0.00 -2,331.43 -100.00 4,384.50 944.78 -3,439.72 -364.08

      Vendor, Lender, Professional & Other Fees 845.15 1,535.31 690.16 44.95 11,061.65 9,438.09 -1,623.56 -17.20

  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 143,559.91 132,012.66 -11,547.25 -8.75 1,006,577.59 1,004,244.37 -2,333.22 -0.23

  PROFIT/LOSS AFTER OPERATING COSTS 32,932.08 50,765.34 -17,833.26 -35.13 481,995.66 351,770.40 130,225.26 37.02 

  NON OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

      Gain (Loss) Disposition of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -67.66 67.66 100.00 

      Investments/Interest Earnings 117.89 108.45 9.44 8.70 918.90 622.43 296.47 47.63 

      Depreciation -22,656.60 -23,331.63 675.03 2.89 -181,951.44 -189,626.05 7,674.61 4.05 

      Interest Expense -17,863.85 -18,316.39 452.54 2.47 -143,984.17 -128,941.35 -15,042.82 -11.67

  NET OPERATING INCOME (NOI) -7,470.48 9,225.77 -16,696.25 -180.97 156,978.95 33,757.77 123,221.18 365.02 

 YTD CHANGE TO NET ASSETS 7,470.48 -9,225.77 -16,696.25 -180.97 -156,978.95 -33,757.77 123,221.18 365.02 

 ENDING NET POSITION 7,470.48 -9,225.77 -16,696.25 -180.97 -156,978.95 -33,757.77 123,221.18 365.02 
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

BUDGET COMPARISON  
Aug-25 

Lakewood Village 

Description Comparative Baseline Variance 
Variance 
% 

YTD 
Comparative 

YTD 
Baseline 

Variance 
Variance 
% 

  OPERATING REVENUES 

      Rental Income 104,538.50 92,777.66 11,760.84 12.68 851,717.83 742,221.28 109,496.55 14.75 

      Other Tenant Revenue 14,790.49 17,433.33 -2,642.84 -15.16 158,060.42 139,466.64 18,593.78 13.33 

      HUD Subsidy 57,163.00 59,923.33 -2,760.33 -4.61 478,795.00 479,386.64 -591.64 -0.12

  TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 176,491.99 170,134.32 6,357.67 3.74 1,488,573.25 1,361,074.56 127,498.69 9.37 

  OPERATING EXPENSES 

      Central Administration 44,068.87 2,062.50 
-
42,006.37 

-2,036.67 322,562.95 16,500.00 
-
306,062.95 

-1,854.93

      Utilities 34,683.24 21,375.00 
-
13,308.24 

-62.26 222,343.42 171,000.00 -51,343.42 -30.03

      Maintenance Costs 25,108.54 22,429.16 -2,679.38 -11.95 130,772.52 179,433.28 48,660.76 27.12 

      Wages & Benefits Onsite 29,082.35 29,169.90 87.55 0.30 255,354.91 233,359.20 -21,995.71 -9.43

      General-Taxes, Insurance 7,440.33 3,291.67 -4,148.66 -126.04 60,097.64 26,333.36 -33,764.28 -128.22

      Independent Audit Costs 2,331.43 833.33 -1,498.10 -179.77 4,384.50 6,666.64 2,282.14 34.23 

      Vendor, Lender, Professional & Other Fees 845.15 1,095.83 250.68 22.88 11,061.65 8,766.64 -2,295.01 -26.18

  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 143,559.91 80,257.39 
-
63,302.52 

-78.87 1,006,577.59 642,059.12 
-
364,518.47 

-56.77

  PROFIT/LOSS AFTER OPERATING COSTS 32,932.08 89,876.93 
-
56,944.85 

-63.36 481,995.66 719,015.44 
-
237,019.78 

-32.96

  NON OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

      Investments/Interest Earnings 117.89 70.83 47.06 66.44 918.90 566.64 352.26 62.17 

      Depreciation -22,656.60 -21,855.79 -800.81 -3.66 -181,951.44 -174,846.32 -7,105.12 -4.06

      Interest Expense -17,863.85 -15,625.00 -2,238.85 -14.33 -143,984.17 -125,000.00 -18,984.17 -15.19

  NET OPERATING INCOME (NOI) -7,470.48 52,466.97 
-
59,937.45 

-114.24 156,978.95 419,735.76 
-
262,756.81 

-62.60

 YTD CHANGE TO NET ASSETS 7,470.48 -52,466.97
-
59,937.45 

-114.24 -156,978.95 -419,735.76
-
262,756.81 

-62.60

 ENDING NET POSITION 7,470.48 -52,466.97
-
59,937.45 

-114.24 -156,978.95 -419,735.76
-
262,756.81 

-62.60
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

Balance Sheet (With Period Change) 
Period = Aug 2025 

Montgrove 

Balance Beginning Net 

Current Period Balance Change 

 CURRENT ASSETS 

     Cash and Equivalents 222,932.49 237,031.83 -14,099.34

     Tenant Security Deposits 8,747.37 8,870.21 -122.84

     Accounts Receivable Net 1,190.58 2,584.05 -1,393.47

     Accounts Receivable HUD 4,115.00 2,598.00 1,517.00 

     Other Current Assets 446.12 104.18 341.94 

     Due from Intercompany -337.29 -337.29 0.00 

 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 237,094.27 250,850.98 -13,756.71

 NON CURRENT ASSETS 

     Capital Assets Net 172,127.74 174,425.40 -2,297.66

     Other Non Current Assets 634.46 634.46 0.00 

 TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 172,762.20 175,059.86 -2,297.66

 TOTAL ASSETS 409,856.47 425,910.84 -16,054.37

 DEFERRED OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES 713.89 713.89 0.00 

 CURRENT LIABLITIES 

     Accounts Payable -344.00 -472.01 128.01 

     Accrued Payroll 7.80 7.80 0.00 

     Security Deposits 11,585.25 11,593.59 -8.34

     Other Liabilities 1,846.16 1,846.16 0.00 

     Due to Intercompany 11,094.67 11,066.50 28.17 

     Unearned Revenue 9,080.39 9,834.39 -754.00

 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 33,270.27 33,876.43 -606.16

 NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 

     Net Pension and OPEB Liability -455.55 -455.55 0.00 

     Notes Payable Net of Current Portion 65,000.00 65,000.00 0.00 

 TOTAL NONCURRENT LIABILITIES 64,544.45 64,544.45 0.00 

 DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES -212.59 -212.59 0.00 

 TOTAL NET POSITION 312,968.23 328,416.44 -15,448.21
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

Comparative Income Statement 

August 2025 and August 2024 

 Montgrove 

Description 
Aug-
25 

Aug-
24 

Variance 
Variance 
% 

YTD 
2025 

YTD 
2024 

Variance 
Variance 
% 

  OPERATING REVENUES 

      Rental Income 7,249.00 7,783.00 -534.00 -6.86 66,159.78 53,924.58 12,235.20 22.69 

      Other Tenant Revenue -40.00 0.00 -40.00 -100.00 1,381.50 248.71 1,132.79 455.47 

      HUD Subsidy 12,735.00 11,817.00 918.00 7.77 90,958.00 87,002.00 3,956.00 4.55 

  TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 19,944.00 19,600.00 344.00 1.76 158,499.28 141,175.29 17,323.99 12.27 

  OPERATING EXPENSES 

      Central Administration 9,970.04 6,295.93 -3,674.11 -58.36 70,973.37 56,254.60 -14,718.77 -26.16

      Utilities 3,080.35 2,259.48 -820.87 -36.33 25,261.67 23,721.65 -1,540.02 -6.49

      Maintenance Costs 18,328.06 2,030.68 -16,297.38 -802.56 45,522.80 25,832.91 -19,689.89 -76.22

      Wages & Benefits Onsite 1,202.02 0.00 -1,202.02 -100.00 8,561.20 15,590.76 7,029.56 45.09 

      General-Taxes, Insurance 68.39 68.39 0.00 0.00 547.12 634.25 87.13 13.74 

      Independent Audit Costs 458.45 0.00 -458.45 -100.00 941.52 199.38 -742.14 -372.22

  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 33,107.31 10,654.48 -22,452.83 -210.74 151,807.68 122,233.55 -29,574.13 -24.19

  PROFIT/LOSS AFTER OPERATING COSTS 
-
13,163.31 

8,945.52 -22,108.83 -247.15 6,691.60 18,941.74 -12,250.14 -64.67

  NON OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

      Investments/Interest Earnings 12.76 8.67 4.09 47.17 91.68 16.55 75.13 453.96 

      Depreciation -2,297.66 -2,311.38 13.72 0.59 -18,435.38 -18,683.18 247.80 1.33 

  NET OPERATING INCOME (NOI) 
-
15,448.21 

6,642.81 -22,091.02 -332.56 -11,652.10 275.11 -11,927.21 -4,335.43

 YTD CHANGE TO NET ASSETS 15,448.21 -6,642.81 -22,091.02 -332.56 11,652.10 -275.11 -11,927.21 -4,335.43

 ENDING NET POSITION 15,448.21 -6,642.81 -22,091.02 -332.56 11,652.10 -275.11 -11,927.21 -4,335.43
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PIERCE COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

BUDGET COMPARISON  
Aug-25 

Montgrove 

Description Comparative Baseline Variance Variance % YTD Comparative YTD Baseline Variance Variance % 

  OPERATING REVENUES 

      Rental Income 7,249.00 6,705.17 543.83 8.11 66,159.78 53,641.36 12,518.42 23.34 

      Other Tenant Revenue -40.00 112.50 -152.50 -135.56 1,381.50 900.00 481.50 53.50 

      HUD Subsidy 12,735.00 11,271.58 1,463.42 12.98 90,958.00 90,172.64 785.36 0.87 

  TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 19,944.00 18,089.25 1,854.75 10.25 158,499.28 144,714.00 13,785.28 9.53 

  OPERATING EXPENSES 

      Central Administration 9,970.04 420.83 -9,549.21 -2,269.14 70,973.37 3,366.64 -67,606.73 -2,008.14

      Utilities 3,080.35 2,437.50 -642.85 -26.37 25,261.67 19,500.00 -5,761.67 -29.55

      Maintenance Costs 18,328.06 2,410.83 -15,917.23 -660.24 45,522.80 19,286.64 -26,236.16 -136.03

      Wages & Benefits Onsite 1,202.02 3,217.27 2,015.25 62.64 8,561.20 25,738.16 17,176.96 66.74 

      General-Taxes, Insurance 68.39 64.58 -3.81 -5.90 547.12 516.64 -30.48 -5.90

      Independent Audit Costs 458.45 208.33 -250.12 -120.06 941.52 1,666.64 725.12 43.51 

  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 33,107.31 8,759.34 -24,347.97 -277.97 151,807.68 70,074.72 -81,732.96 -116.64

  PROFIT/LOSS AFTER OPERATING COSTS -13,163.31 9,329.91 -22,493.22 -241.09 6,691.60 74,639.28 -67,947.68 -91.03

  NON OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

      Investments/Interest Earnings 12.76 3.33 9.43 283.18 91.68 26.64 65.04 244.14 

      Depreciation -2,297.66 -2,216.97 -80.69 -3.64 -18,435.38 -17,735.76 -699.62 -3.94

  NET OPERATING INCOME (NOI) -15,448.21 7,116.27 -22,564.48 -317.08 -11,652.10 56,930.16 -68,582.26 -120.47

 YTD CHANGE TO NET ASSETS 15,448.21 -7,116.27 -22,564.48 -317.08 11,652.10 -56,930.16 -68,582.26 -120.47

 ENDING NET POSITION 15,448.21 -7,116.27 -22,564.48 -317.08 11,652.10 -56,930.16 -68,582.26 -120.47
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HOUSING PIERCE COUNTY 
11515 Ca nyon Road E , Puy al lup, WA, 9 8 3 7 3  |  2 53-6 2 0-54 00 |  www.H ousingPC.org  

MAINTENANCE REPORT 
Victor Lovelace | Director of Maintenance 

STAFF PROJECTS 
1. Brookridge Apartments (69 units)

a. 7310A, 7310D,7312D, 7318C and 7346C were completed to make ready status.
b. 4 work orders were completed this month.

2. Chateau Rainer Apartments (248 units)
a. E101, E204, and P106 were completed to make ready status.
b. F303 received repairs due to a water leak which included sections of sheetrock, mud,

texture, primer and painting, installation of new cove base and reinstalling doors.
c. About 49 work orders were completed this month.

3. Demark Apartments (93 units)
a. A201 was completed to make ready status.
b. 6 work orders were completed this month.

4. Lakewood Village Apartments (136 units)
a. C206, E201, and F304 were completed to make ready status.
b. About 22 work orders were completed this month.

5. LIPH (Low Income Public Housing)
a. 31 was completed to make ready status.
b. 1 work order was completed this month.

6. Orting Apartments
a. 203 and 208 were completed to make ready status.
b. 2 work orders were completed this month.

TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT 
This month’s safety meeting will cover “Safe Driving” which will explain safe driving techniques, 
stopping distances, distracted driving, and the importance of vehicle inspections. 
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HOUSING PIERCE COUNTY 
11515 Canyon Road E, Puyallup, WA, 98373 | 253-620-5400 | www.HousingPC.org 

POLICY AND STRATEGY REPORT 
Riley Guerrero | Policy and Strategy Manager 

PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY 
Project Title Project Code Project Status Est.  Project 

Closeout 
On Call Listings: 
Various 

Various Awaiting priority feedback. Various 

Pest Control Call 
Sheet 

MNT-25-02 Feedback received from Affordable Housing Staff, configuring 
for new software 

10/31/2025 

Landscaping 
Solicitation 

MNT-25-03 Under Construction. Received feedback from Maintenance 
Department, awaiting feedback from Affordable Housing. 

10/31/2025 

General 
Development RFP 

DEV-24-02 RFP Opened 7/12/2024, recently republished. PCHA used this 
RFP in the proposed placement of Vouchers at Hidden Firs. 

N/A 

General Cleaning 
Services Call Sheet 

AH-25-01 Awaiting Priority feedback 06/30/2025 

PCHA is implementing its procurement software and will have an updated procedure ready by the time of 
the Board Meeting. An updated policy has been delayed by the implementation and proactive work on the 
PRR policy and will be included by October Board Meeting. 

POLICY AND PROCEDURE 
• Procurement Policy and Procedure Revision

o PCHA is working to review and update its procurement policy and procedure to simplify and
standardize various aspects of the procurement process, as well as incorporate recent best
practices and Build America Buy America requirements. Policy and Procedure packet to
come before Board in October Resolution. Delay due to P&S illness and unrelated legal
matter.

• Work with IT on various process improvements
o Network Server/Filetree
o Website Revision
o Budget and 2025 IT Plan – sent to Executive for various revisions and improvements.

GRANT ACTIVITY 
• Pierce County Affordable Housing NOFA 2024

o AWARDED! PCHA has been granted $892,857 for the purchase of Hidden Firs!
o PCHA is currently processing the legal award with Pierce County.

• Pierce County Affordable Housing NOFA 2025
o AWARDED! PCHA has been awarded $5,000,000 for the pre-development costs and

development costs associated with Chateau Rainier’s rehabilitation. Chateau Rainier
placed 2nd out of the 10 proposals submitted for this NOFA. Joint Submission between HPC
and Brawner.
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 EXECUTIVE & DIVISION REPORTS | Policy and Strategy Report 

o PCHA was not granted funding related to its second application for Tahoma View
Apartments. The response placed 5th out of the 10 proposals submitted for this NOFA, with
proposals 1-3 receiving full funding and 4 receiving partial funding of $66k (all remaining in
funding pool). HPC has noted the areas of weakness in this proposal and will account in
future proposals.

• HUD Mobility Grant
o PCHA has submitted its interim report and is planning to begin survey phase 2 and focus

groups in coming weeks. PCHA also plans to create a research report which it will submit
for publication following the development of the policy.

• HAI Group 2025 Loss Prevention Grant
o PCHA has submitted its mailboxes at CR and several other sites for the 2025 offering of this

grant. We were previously awarded $187,000 for the construction and implementation of
the Chateau Rainier fence and gate. Grant will again be handled by BDC Darcy Erwin.

MISSION, VISION, VALUES STATEMENT & LOGO REVISION  
• HPC has received three quotes for signage and is awaiting a revision from one vendor for final

selection.
• Digital repositioning anticipated in September-October.

ACQUISITION/DEVELOPMENT 
CHATEAU RAINIER APARTMENTS 

Ancestor Task Category Primary Finish Status 
New Tax Exempt Debt Tax Exempt Bonds Resubmit AWHA Form for Chateau Rainier 07/31/25 
Construction Construction Milestones Distribute RFP for Construction and Design 

Services 
08/15/25 

Real Estate Transaction 
Management 

Building and Land Appraisal 
and Market Study 

Finalize Appraisal and Market Study 08/29/25 

Construction Construction Milestones Finalize Owners Program 09/10/25 
Construction Construction Milestones Select Construction & Design Team 09/24/25 
Environmental Phase II EIS Phase II Complete Determine Next Steps 10/03/25 
Subsidy HAP Contract Assignment Monitor implementation of PBV rent increases 11/07/25 
New Tax Exempt Debt Procurement Determine Private Placement or Agency Debt 12/25/25 
Property Management Management Procurement Select Management Company 02/09/26 
New Tax Exempt Debt Procurement RFP for Lender 02/12/26 
Equity Investor Procurement RFP For Investor 02/27/26 
New Tax Exempt Debt Procurement Execute Lender Term Sheet 03/18/26 
Equity Investor Procurement Execute Investor Acceptance document or 

Term Sheet 
03/18/26 

Relocation Relocation Milestones Meetings with residents to discuss relocation 
approach and project update 

03/27/26 

Real Estate Transaction 
Management 

Due Diligence Set-Up Set-up Lender/Investor Kick-off Call 03/31/26 

Equity Tax Credit Application Tax Credit/Bond Application and Exhibits 
Submitted 

04/01/26 

Relocation Relocation Milestones Intake meetings with residents 04/03/26 
Real Estate Transaction 
Management 

Insurance Determine Broker for Builder's Risk and 
Property Liability/Umbrella 

04/14/26 
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 EXECUTIVE & DIVISION REPORTS | Policy and Strategy Report 

Relocation Relocation Milestones Resident Income analysis 05/08/26 
Construction Construction Milestones General Contractor begins subcontractor 

bidding 
05/26/26 

Construction Construction Milestones Building Permit Submission 05/29/26 
Construction Construction Milestones First Draft of Construction/Architectural 

Contracts 
06/30/26 

New Tax Exempt Debt Tax Exempt Bonds TEFRA Hearing 07/01/26 
Equity Tax Credit Application LIHTC Award/Allocation Letter from Credit 

Issuing Agency (4% LIHTC 42M) 
07/21/26 

Subsidy Section 8 SLR Approved 07/22/26 
Subsidy HAP Contract Assignment Final Assignment and Renewal of existing HAP 

contract 
08/03/26 

New Tax Exempt Debt Lender Underwriting Lender Committee Approval 08/05/26 
Equity Equity Deal Structure Equity Committee Approval 08/12/26 
Subsidy Section 8 Final HAP Contract and Exhibits 08/18/26 
Real Estate Transaction 
Management 

Insurance Final Bound Policies (BR and Property 
Liability/Umbrella) 

08/27/26 

Closing Financial Closing Tasks Final Project Costs 08/31/26 
Construction Construction Milestones Construction Contract Execution 09/04/26 
Closing Transaction Management 

Closing Tasks 
Pre-Closing/Signing 09/14/26 

Closing Transaction Management 
Closing Tasks 

Actual Closing Date 09/18/26 

Construction Construction Milestones Issue Notice to Proceed 09/25/26 

TAHOMA VIEW APARTMENTS 

Category Item Description Finish Status 
Due Diligence  Appraisal Appraisal has been completed. 

Due Diligence Capital Needs Assessment CNA has been completed. 

External Approval DOC Approval DOC approval pending. 
External Approval WSHFC Approval WSHFC approval has been completed. 
Due Diligence Environmental Review Under County Review 9/30/25 
External Approval Admin Plan Review After passage of Admin Plan/ER, will go to 

NanMckay. 
10/15/25 

External Approval SAC Office Approval After passage of Nan McKay, will go to SAC 
Office. 

11/30/25 

Acquisition Financing Secured Will use S18 for down cost and non-S18 for 
loans 

11/30/25 

Acquisition Management Secured RFP for CR/TV Management under 
construction 

11/30/25 

Acquisition Financing Finalized 12/15/25 
Subsidy RAD Deployment Dependent on SAC office approval. 1/1/25 

Closing Final Close Date HPC takes ownership  12/31/25 

o WSHFC has approved our acquisition of Tahoma View on Mercy Housing’s side!
o We have begun the Environmental Review process to unlock Section 18 funds for this

purchase. Currently with the County for approval.
o We are seeking management firm with Brawner that will also work on Chateau Rainier

Management, and selection will be made by 12/31/2025.
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HOUSING PIERCE COUNTY 
11515 Ca nyon Road E , Puy al lup, WA, 9 8 3 7 3  |  2 53-6 2 0-54 00 |  www.H ousingPC.org  

PROJECT MANAGEMENT REPORT 
Sean McKenna | Director of Project Management 

SECTION 18 DISPOSITION 

* information below includes anticipated activity between the date this
document was created (September 17, 2025) and date of September Board
Meeting.

a. 102 of 124 units ‘vacant’; 82.3% total: includes all units sold,
pending sale and in preparation for sale.

b. AMP II units are all sold. Closeout of AMP II can commence.

c. 22 units are still  occupied.
i. (76) units sold: $ 28,059,099 approx. net proceeds

a. 4 sold to PCHA tenants.
b. 16 sold with RE/MAX
c. 56 sold to Habitat for Humanity

ii. No units pending sale with RE/MAX
a. Both Duplex units were pulled from the market for lot line adjustment. They will be

listed for sale by September Board meeting.
iii. (2) units pending sale with Habitat for Humanity.

a. (2) closing Oct 24.
iv. (24) units in sale preparation stages for RE Broker or Habitat:

a. (1) units under inspection for Habitat purchase
i. Expect offers on by September 30.

b. (5) units in various stages of concentrated clean up before sale.
c. (18) units in various states of post-remediation sale preparation. Habitat will not be

purchasing these units.

Pending vacancies 
i. (4) additional vacant units expected by October 31, 2025.

ii. (22) tenants currently assisted by the Relocation team in active housing search with
voucher in hand.

iii. (1) households in process of information gathering prior to voucher issuance.

Contracts and Procurements: 
i. Average Septic Services cost: $6,432. Trending slightly down from last month.

a. Anticipated total project septic costs: $650,451
ii. Average Moving services costs are $2,280.

a. Steady from previous month.
iii. Average decontamination services are trending down from previous reporting.

a. 38 of 99 (38.4%) of units tested have shown some level of contamination. Three

PROCEEDS ESTIMATE 

Sold $28,059,099 

Pending $717,778 

Vacant  $6,857,465 

Occupied $9,071,760  

Totals $44,706,103 
Table 1: As of 9/2/2025 
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units tested abnormally high. 
b. Revised projected total cost for testing and remediation: $565,000. Cost

projection up from previous reporting.
i. Projected total cost based on PCHA testing all vacant units, with estimated

remediation of 47 units.

108TH ST PARCELS FOR DEVELOPMENT 
i. TPU Parcel update:

a. Pierce County legal team has reviewed and commented on PSA drafts. Once their
legal review is complete Pierce County can proceed with formal transfer from TPU
to Pierce County and into CDC.

b. Parcel is expected to be conveyed to PCHA after County Council authorizes
transfer this fall (no specific date offered).

c. Pierce County Planning Department is working on water and sewer availability
certification forms for Pierce County Human Services, which will be needed for
eventual transfer to PCHA.

POLK ST CAMPUS AND 108TH ST 
i. Exploring options for additional security via commercial-grade vandalism deterrence.

ii. Options for what to do with Polk St. campus being explored.
a. Commenced work group to explore options. Leading option is currently to prepare 

Buildings B and C parcel for future maintenance site. Lease Building A parcel.
b. Follow up meeting anticipated sometime in the week of September 22.

SPECIAL NOTE 
On September 16, Relocation Specialist Amy Miner and our Goodwill intern Chareeca (Cha) Hearon were 
involved in an auto accident with the PCHA-owned Relocation vehicle. Minor injuries were sustained by 
both Amy and Cha. 
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